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Summary of Major Radionuclide Composition

Type of Wastes

1. Wastes from Liquid Systems
(A) Dewatered Powdex Resins
(B) Dewatered Bead Resins

(C) Evaporator Concentrates
(D) Dewatered Mechanical Filters

(E) Dewatered Demineralizers
(F) Solidified Acids, Oils, Sludges
2. Dry Solid Waste

(A) Dry Active Waste
(compacted and non-compacted)

(B) Irradiated Components

*Average % abundance for all shipments

Radionuclide % Abundance¥*

(none shipped this period)

Mn~-54 22.4
Co=57 0.3
Co~58 23.5
Co=60 20.2
Cs=134 5.4
Cs=137 12.3
1-131 0.8
Sb~125 0.6
Fe~55 8.3
Ni-63 4.5
Ba~140 0.1
Xe-131lm 2.0
(none shipped this period)
Cr~51 2.7
Mn=-54 6.1
Co-58 25.7
Co~60 1.7
Zn-65 0.7
Nb-95 /P
2r-95 3.0
Fe~55 29.1
Ni-63 3.2

(none shipped this period)
(none shipped this period)

Cr~51
Mn~-54
Co=-58
Fe-59
Co=60
Nb-95
Zr-95
Pu-241
TRU
Fe=55
Ni-63
C-14

-

w N

NONOOWVMOUBPBEO WO W
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s LWLMOO—LLLWnM—OPSsW

N
<
o
—

(none shipped this period)




CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION

EFFLUENT AND WASTE DISPOSAL SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION
REPORT DATE. 08/27187
PERIOD COVERED START DAY = 001 ST0P DAY = 181

1. REGULATORY LINITS

A, NDBLE GASES - AIR DOSE B. LIQUID EFFLUENTS - DOSE
1 CALENDAR QUARTER - GAMMA DOSE = 5 MRAD 1. CALENDAR QUARTER - TOTAL BODY DOSE = 1.5 MREM
2. CALENDAR QUARTER - BETA DOSE = 10 MRAD 2. CALENDAR QUARTER - ORGAN DOSE = ) MREM
3. CALENDAR YEAR - GAMMA DOSE = 10 MRAD 3. CALEMDAR YEAR - TOTAL BODY DOSE = 3 MREM
4. CALENDAR YEAR - BETA DOSE = 20 MRAD 4. CALENDAR YEAR -~ ORGAN DOSE 3

C. IODINE - 131 AND 133, TRITIUM, PARTICULATES W/T 1/2 ) 8 DAYS - ORGAN DOSE
1. CALENDAR QUARTER = 7 5 MREM
2. CALENOAR YEAR = 15 MREM

I1. MAXIMUM PERMISSIBLE CONCENTRATIONS
A. GASEOUS EFFLUENTS - INFORMATION FOUND IN OFFSITE DOSE CALCULATION MANUAL
B. LIQUID EFFLUENTS - INFORMATION FOUND IN 10CFR20, APPENDIX B, TABLE 1I, COLUMN 2

11T AVERAGE ENERGY - NOT APPLICABLE

10 MREM

|
|
|
|
l

1V MEASUREMENTS AND APPROXIMATIONS OF TOTAL RADIOACTIVITY :

INFORMATION FOUND IN OFFSITE DOSE CALCULATION MANUAL
V. BATCH RELEASES
A LIQUID EFFLUENT

3 04E+02 = TOTAL NUMBER OF BATCH RELEASES

1 BBE#0S = TOTAL TIME(MIN. ) FOR BATCH RELEASES

4 44E404 = MAKINUM TIME(MIN ) FOR A BATCH RELEASE

6 196402 = AVERAGE TIME(MIN.) FOR A BATCH RELEASE

3 00E400 = NINIMUM TIME(MIN. ) FOR A BATCH RELEASE

2 TOE+06 = AVENAGE DILUTION WATER FLOW DURING RELEASESIGPM)

ASEOUS EFFLUENT

1 54E+402 = TOTAL NUMBER OF BATCH RELEASES

9 21E40S = TOTAL TIME(MIN ) FOR BATCH RELEASES |

4 32E404 = MAXIMUM TIME(MIN ) FOR A BATCH RELEASE |

3 3BE+03 = AVERAGE TIME(MIN. ) FOR A BATCH RELEASE i
|
|

W —O R R

8 00E401 = MINIMUM TIME(MIN ) FOR A BATCH RELEASE
VI AENORMAL RELEASES

A LIQuID 'e)
1 NUMBER OF RELEASES /.
2. TOTAL ACTIVITY RELEASEDTCORIES) N/A

- -

B CASEQUS
1 NUMBER OF meLeases O



SUPPLEMENTAL REPORY PACE 2
CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION

VALUES REPRESENTED BY “0 00E400° WITMIN THE BODY OF THE SEMI-ANNUAL
AND/OR ANNUAL REPORT ARE BELOW THE WINIMUM DETECTABLE LIMITS OF

THE CATAWBA COUNTING SYSTEMS. TYPICAL MDA‘S FOR THE CATAWBA COUNTING
SYSTEM'S ARE LISTED BELOW:

AVERACE
1S0TOPE ENERCY (Xev) HOA
XE-133 80 3. 506-08
CE-144 129 3 00E-07
kR-68 196 3.60E-08
XE-133 249 1.1%€-08
Kn-87 402 3.1%E-08
no-99 178 1 4%E-07
MN-54 834 2.65E-08
IH-43 113 6.8%E-08

Co-40

|
|
|
|
|
|
!
C5-137 661 2.30E-08
1332 2.93e-08

|



CATAWBEA NUCLEAR STATION

The estimated percentage of error for both Ligquid and Gaseous
effluent release data at Catawba Nuclear Station has been
determined to be +23%, This number was derived by summing the
following individual estimates of errors: :

1) Flow rate ‘determining devices = + 5%

2) Counting error = +15%

3) Sample preparation error = + 3%

JMS/lpj a. 002



1

LIQUID RELEASES

¢

GROSS RADIOACTIVITY

#. TOTAL RELEASE

B. AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED
€. HAXIHUN CONCENTRATION RELEASED

TRITIUN
A TOTAL RELEASE
B. AVERAGE CONCENTRATION QELEASED

D1SS0LYED NOBLE CASES
A. TOTAL RELEASE
B. AVEPAGE COWCENTRATION RELEASED

GROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY
A. TOTAL RELEASE
B AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED

VOLUME OF LIQUID WASTE TO DISCHARGE
CANAL

VOLUME OF DILUTION WATER
RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED

BE-7
F-18
NA-24
CR-51
MN-54
FE~55
FE-39
C0-57
Co-58
C0-60
IN=65
SE-TH
Bk-82
BR-84
RB-86
SR-92
Y-93
IR-9%
NB-95
NB-97
NB-97M
TC-99M
RU-103
AG-108H
AG-110M
[-131
1-132
1-133
1-13%
58-122
58-124
Se-12%
SN-113
£5-134
£5-137
LA-140
N-187
BI-214
rB-212
PB-214
TL-208
AC-228
TH-228
5C-44
HF-181
58-126
KR-B5MN
XE-131M
XE-133
XE-133M
XE-133
XE-130M
XE-138

CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION
UNIT 1
RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT RE_EASES
DATE : 08/25/87

UNITS 15T OTR

CURIES 81E-01
UCI/ML 13€-09
ucT/m .28€-08

CURIES B0E+01
UCI/HL BTE-06

CURIES 95€-02
ucI/mt 16E-09

CURIES 00E+00
UCI/ML 00E+00

LITERS 1 01E+08
LITERS 2 54E+410
CURIES

37€-04
83E-03
92E~05
45E-03
44E-03
09E-01
07€-03
23E-04
T0E-02
32E-02
35e-04
02E-06
T5E-06
00E+00
00E+00
61E~06
A4e-05
07€-03
66E~03
22E-04
00E-035
91E-0%
B7E-07
00E+00
87E-06
84£-03
49E~05
15E-04
10E~04
79E-06
82E-05
89€-03
09€-04
23E-04
33E-03
83E-04
37E-0%
B3E-06
98E-06
22E-0%
43E-06
4BE-06
05E~03
39E-06
23E-06
00E+00
83E-06
19€-04
2 34e-02
3 12E-04
5 59E-03
2 S3E-0%
0 COE+00

2ND OTR

5.20E-02
2 16E-09
1.31E-08

16E401
15606

64E-02
.B2E-10

00E+400
00E+00

2 6/E40T7
2. 40E+10

11E-05
96E-03
21E-04
05€-03
15E-03
98E-03
11E-04
T6E~0%
33€-02
19€-03
39€-04
00E+00
53E-05
10E-06
67E-05
00E+00
00E+00
06E-04
SBE-04
18E-0%
00E+00
04E-09
00E+00
99E-06
00E+00
3TE-03
S9E-07
80E-04
00E+00
A4E-05
14E-03
36E-03
SBE-05
36E-04
61E-03
63E-09
94E-05
12E-06
89E-06
84E-0%
16E-06
00E+00
65E-0%
62E-06
43E-06
T1E-06
126-05
00E+00
31E-02
86E-09
87E-03
69E-06
3 11E-04

.m--o-——w—-mo-—-mu.bm—-mﬂ-——;omo—-o»-c—-o—ommac—-4-—-°m-om~|.b~nlu--wa-—

YEAR : 1987
SUBTOTAL

2.33€E-01
4. 72€-09
6 .28E-08

1.50E+02
3.03E-06

4 59E-02
9.30E-10

0 00E+00
0. 00E+00

1 28E408
4 94E410

3 48E-04
1 90E-03
3 40E-04
9 49E-03
8.59€-03
1.175-01
1 4BE-03
3 00E-04
4 03E-02
3.24E-02
1.07E-03
4 02E-06
2 01E-09
7 10E-06
1 67E-0%
3.61E-06
1 44E-05
1 27€-03
2 02E-03
1 34E-04
1 00E-05
6 95E-09
7. 87€-07
1.99€-06
7 BTE-06
7.21E-03
2 57€-0%
1 10E-03
1 10E-04
5. 22E-0%
1.17€-03
4 25E-03
3 85€-04
1 56E-03
2 93E-03
3 09€E-04
8 31E-05
1 30E-05
6 B7E-06
4 06E-05
2 S9E-06
8 4BE-06
1.13€-03
7 01E-06
1 07E-05
1 T1E-06
1 30€E-05
2 19€-04
3 63E-02
3. 61E-04
8 A4E-03
3 00E-0%
3 11E-04
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LATAWBR NUCLEAR STATION
UNIT 2
RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT RELEASES

DATE . 08/25/87

I LIQUID RELEASES YEAR © 1987
UNITS 15T OTR 2ND 0TR SUBTOTAL
1. GROSS RADIOACTIVITY

A TOTAL RELEASE CURIES 1 B1E-01 9 20E-02 2 33E-01

6. AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED UCI/ML 7.13E-09 2 16E-09 4. 726-09

C. MAXIHUM CONCENTRATION RELEASED UcI/nL 6 28E-08 1.81E-08 6 28E-08
2. TRITIUM

A TOTAL RELEASE CURIES 9 80C401 9. 16E401 1 S0E402

8. AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED UCT/ML 3 BTE-06 2 15E-04 3 03E-06
3 DISSOLVED NOBLE GASES

A TOTAL RELEASE CURIES 2 93E-02 1 64E-02 4. 59€-02

B AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED UCI/AL 1 16E-09 6 B2E-10 9 30E-10

4. GROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY

A TOTAL RELEASE CURIES 0 00E+00 0 00E+00 0 00E+00
B AVERAGE CONCENTRATION RELEASED UCI/ML 0.00E+00 0 00E+00 0. 00E+00
5. VOLUME OF LIQUID WASTE TO DISCHARGE
CANAL LITERS 1 01E+08 2 6TE407 1 28E+08
6. VOLUME OF DILUTION WATEP LITERS 2 S4E+10 2 40E+10 4 94E410
7. RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED CURIES
BE-7 3 37€-04 1 11E-05 3 48E-04
F-18 1 83E-03 6 96E-05 1 90€-03
NA-24 1 92€-03 3 21E-04 3. 40E-04
CR-51 4 45e-03 ! 05E-03 5 49E-03
HN-54 b 44E-03 2 156-03 8 99€-03
FE-55 1 09€-01 7 98E-03 1 17€-01
FE-39 1 07€-03 4 11E-04 1. 48E-03
€0-57 2 23E-04 7 T4E-03 3 00€-04
C0-58 1 T0E-02 2 33e-02 4 03e-02
C0-60 2 32E-02 9 19€-03 3 24e-02
IN-65 8 35E-04 2 39E-04 1.07€-08
5E-7% 4. 02€-04 0.00E400 4 02E-06
BR-82 4 T5E-06 1 53E-05 2.01€-05
BR-84 0 00E+00 7 10E-04 7 10E-06
RB-88 0 00E+00 1.67E-05 1 67E-0%
SR-92 3 61E-06 0. 00E+00 3 61E-06
Y-93 1 44E-05 0 00E+00 1. 44E-0%
IR-9% 1 07€-03 2 06E-04 1.27€-03
NB-9%5 1.66E-03 3.%eE-04 2 02e-03
ng-97 | 22E-04 1.18E-03 1 34E-04
NB-97H 1 00E-05 0 00E+00 1 00E-0%
TC-99M 5 91E-0% 1 04E-0% 6 95E-0%
RU-103 7 87E-07 0 00E400 ] B7E-07
AG=108M 0 00E+00 1 99€-06 1 99E-06
AG-110M 7 87E-06 0 00E+00 7 B7E-06
[-131 5 B4E-03 1 37€-03 7 21E-03
[-132 2 49E-05 B.59E-07 2 57€-08
1-133 8 15E-04 2 B0E-04 1 10€-03
1-135 1 10E-04 0 00E+00 1 10E-04
$B-122 7. 79€-06 4 A4E-05 5 22E-0)
58-124 3 B2E-05 1 14E-03 1 17€-03
58-12% 2 89€-03 1 36E-03 4 23E-03
5N-113 3. 09E-04 7 .58E-05 3 85E-04
£95-134 7 23E-04 8 36E-04 1 36E-03
£5-137 1 33€-03 1 61€-03 2.93e-03
LA-140 2.83E-04 2 6BE-05 3 09€-04
¥-187 3 37€-05 4 94E-05 8 31E-05
R1-214 9 B3E-06 3 12€-06 1 30€-0%
pB-212 3 9BE-06 2 B9E-06 6 87E-06
Pe-214 2. 22E-0% 1 B4E-0% 4 06E-0%
TL-208 1 43E-06 1 16E-06 2 59E-06
AC-228 8 4BE-06 0 00E+00 8 48E-06
TH-228 1 05€-03 8 63E-05 1 136-03
SC-46 5 39E-06 1 62E-04 7 01k-06
HF ~181 7 23E-06 3 43E-06 1 07E-0%
58-126 0 00E+00 1 T1E-06 1 T1E-06
KR-B9M 1 B3E-06 1 12E-0% 1 30€-0%
XE-131M 2. 19€-04 0 00E+CO 2 19E-04
XE-133 2 34e-02 1 31E-02 3 65€-02
XE-133M 3 12E-04 4 B&E-0% 3 41E-04
XE-135 5 39€-03 2 87€-03 8 46E-03
XE-13%M 2 93E-05 4 69E-06 3 00E-0%
XE-138 0 00E400 3 11E-04 3 11£-04




HS14

HS14

H14

-AURHIYd WILLIND

-A¥AHIYd TWOILIN]

-AUMHIYd WOLIIND

-AVRHIYd WOLIIND

-AUARIYd WOLITHD

-A¥AHIYd WIILIND

-AVARIYd WILLTHD

-AsMilYd WILIIED

1

T8 S6 6N
-39% WOILIND W39 18-QSS°T -3500 MORIXWW ITH19
££762 LE) 5)
176} bl 53
m&. om 03
PRy * Y

-39 WOLLIND  W3N 26-QE6°7 -3500 WAWIXYW 3NM

t
p
146

18800 UE15)
1D P Y
-3 WIILIYD  W3¥W 28-968°C 3700 WiWDXYW IONIIX

ST
by £ o
-3 WL W3 26-0EC°% -3500 WIMIX
Egn &lE
-3 WOLLIE) W Z5-0BL°B -3500 WMDY
Ten i
1 B
-39 WILLIED W3 16-GSE°) -2500 WA
e 11D
PgE B
3% WOLIIED W3 16-06°1 2000 WAKDXW

1 90
-39 WILLIND W34 Z8-Q1i°1 3500 WhRTXVM  NIXS

i3 868-186 3TV3134 QINBIT I LINn vaMYIVD




HS14

HS14

HS14

HS14

HS14

Hi14

HS14

-AYMHIYd WOILIND

-AVMHIVd WOILIND

-AVMHIYS WIILTND

-A¥MHIYd TOILIND

-A¥MHIYS WIILIND

~AVMHIYd WILLIND

-AVRHIYd WIILTYD

~AVRHIVd WOLLIYD

i

N33l

N3l

1nay

UBLY

48/50/88

-39 WIILIND

-3 WILIY

-3 WO

-3 WM

-3 WILIN

-3W WL

-39 WY

-3W W

180
d et

W33w Ce-0e8'9

LESU IR AL

LR

HIYR 16-0i871

S6 AN
kB

-3500 §nWIXYW

-3500 WIWTXWN
mm" 33
ik

3504 WIRIXYR
£l 1
&

-3500 WINIXW

il 3

3500 WAWIXYH

b #l Y

N3 te-0v')

e

W35k 16-066")

-3500 WWION

i 8

-3504 WR1XEN

ih &8

W38 £6-060°S

~3500 RORDM

im-13

W

ANAIX

QI0YHL

AGDg "1

aan

NIXE

18 1B1-148 3TYITIY IMIT I LIND VEMLYD




HS14

HS14

HSl4

HS14

HS14

HS14

HS14

-AUMHI%d WIILIND

-AURRIYS WIIITHD

-AVRHIYS WIILIND

-AUMHIY4 WIILIND

-AYMHIYd WIILTND

-AYRHIYd WIILI¥D

-AVRH1¥d WOILIND

-AVRHIYd WOILIND

1Ry

N331

LEEH

N3l

17y

@6

18/50/86

-3 WILIE

-3% WIIIN)

-33% WILIN

=33 WIILIY

-3% WAL

-3 WY

-3% Wil

-3% Wi

p5e

W3 100707

H33M Ce-6L"S

158 %
 o-it

LB 1645071
178
i

H3dW 20-420°9
R

W3UN 16-188°1
i

W3 1e-008°7
e

W3uW 19-080°C

121748
W3 28-029° 4

R

-3500 WIWTXVR

-3500 kTN

181 5
i

3500 WONTXUW

~3500 WMDYV

i3

-3500 WIWIXN

i 8

-3500 WANIXWH
¥
-3500 WIWIXYH

¢ 0
-3500 MAWIXVN

Im-13

N

ANGT

Q1049AHL

A%08 "L

BAN

NIXS

{8 181-106 ITVITIY QIM3IT I Limn WIWIYD




SET T0 HEV PAGE ANO PKESS RETURN

1T AIRBORIE RELEASES

1. TOTAL NOBLE GASES
2. TOTAL HALOGENS

3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS BETA-GANMA

4. TOTAL TRITIUN

3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY

6. NAXINUM NOBLE GAS
RELEASE RATE

7. RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED
PARTICULATES

F-18
NA-24
MN-54
C0-58
BR-82
RB-88
HO-99
TC-99M
C5-134
£5-137
£5-138
Ba-139
W-187
B1-214
pg-212
Pg-214

HALOGENS

1-131
1-182
1-133
1-13%

GASES

AR~4)
KR-83
KR-85M
KR-87
KR-88
XE-131M
XE-133
XE~133M
XE~13%

UNITE
CURTES
CURIES

CURIES
CURIES

CURIES

UCI1/S€EC
CURIES

CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION

UNIT 1

RADIDACTIVE EFFLUENT RELEASES

DATE .

og/25/87

15T OTR
1.73e402
1.01E-03

5. 97€-03
3 BeE+00

0.00€£400

1.60E403

37€-08
31E-07
OTE-08
.BBE-~04
01E-08
68E-03
00E+00
30E-09
75E-08
T2E-08
36E-03
62£-08
79€-08
91E-08
01E-10
96E-08

O M) N~ NWU N OO e - Ww~N~

T0E-04
00E+00
35604
93E-07

O - © W

87¢-01
0OE+00
07E-01
82E-03
04E-01
6TE400
H7E402
2 14E+400
2 20E400

— s T e € b

2ND QTR
1 67E402
9 58E-0%

1 33E-08
2. 42E400

0 00E+00

1 60E+03

3 63E-07
07€-07
6TE-09
A6E-06
27€-07
J0E-06
93E-09
00E+00
00E+00
15€-08
16€-07
05E-08
00E+00
06E-08
00E400
0BE-09

D e D e e e D WO N

35E-08
S0E-08
22E-06
00E+00

o w o

BIE400
3BE-01
$3E-01
22E-02
41E-01
b6E~01
S5E402
A3E+00
83E+00

58NS s Ow ™w

YEAR :

SUBTOTAL

3
1

5
[

OO D WO e D~

3
8
1

8
2
7

" e W o

o™ o~

3
4

1

A1E+02
10E-03

.99E-03
28E+00

00E+00

40E+403

A0E-05
.24E-06
. S4E-08
93E-04
37€-07
6BE-03
93€-09
30E-09
T5E-08
87E-08
.88E-0%
67E-08
79€-08
98E-08
01E-10
07€-08

44E-04
S0E-08
3TE-04
93E-07

99E+00
3BE-01
$0E-01
BOE-02
45£-01
$4E+00
22E402
STE400
03E+00

1987
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SET 10 NEW PAGE AND PRESS RETURN
CATAMBA NUCLEAR STATION
UNIT 2
RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT RELEASES
DATE . 08/25/87

11, AIRBORNE RELEASES YE4R . 1987
UNITS 157 OTR 2ND QTR SUBTOTAL
1. TOTAL NOBLE GASES CURIES 1.73e402 1. 67E+02 3 418402
2 TOTAL HALOGENS CURIES 1.01E-03 9 S8E-05 1 10E-03
3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS BETA-GAMMA CURIES 5 97e-09 1.33€-0% 5.99€-03
4. TOTAL TRITIUM CURIES 3.86E400 2 42E400 §.28E+00
5. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY CURIES 0 00E+00 0 00E+00 0.00E+00
6. MAXIMUM NOBLE GAS
RELEASE RATE UCI/SEC 1. 60E407 1 60E403 1.60E403
7. RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED CURIES
PARTICULATES
F-18 7.37€-0% 3 63E-07 7.40€-05
NA-24 7 31E-07 5.07€-07 1.24€-06
MN-54 3.07€~08 4 67E-09 3.54E-08
c0-58 1 8BE-04 5 46E-06 1.93E~04
BR-82 1.01E-08 5.27€-07 5. 37E-07
RB-88 5 6BE-03 6 30E-06 5 68£-03
HO-99 0 00E+00 3 93E-09 3 93€-09
TC-994 4.30E-09 0 00E+"0 4 30E-09
£5-134 2.75€-08 0.00€400 2.75€-08
C5-137 5. 72e-08 1.15€-08 6 87€-08
C5-138 3.34€-09 1. 16E-07 3.38E-0)
8a-139 7.62E-08 1.05E-08 B 47E-08
N-187 7 79€-08 0 00E+00 7.79€-08
BI-214 7.91€-08 1.06E-08 8 98£-08
pB-2i2 2 01E-10 0.00E400 2. 01E-10
PR-214 6. 96E-08 1.0BE-09 7 07€-08
HALOGENS
1-134 B.70E-04 9 35€-0% 9 b4E-04
I-182 0 00E+00 3 S0€-08 3 S0E-08
1-133 1.35E-04 2 22E-06 1.37€-04
1-135 2 93e-07 0 00E+00 2 93e-07
GASES
AR-ay 1 87E-01 2 81E400 2 99E+00
KR-8S 0 O0E+CO 1 38E-01 1 38E-01
KR-85M 1.07E-01 3.53€-01 4 60E-01
KR-87 5 82E-03 2.22e-02 2 BOE-02
KR-88 1.04E-01 3 41€-01 4 45€-01
XE-131M 1 87E+00 ? 66E-01 2 64E400
XE-133 1.67E+02 1.58E+02 3 22E+402
XE-133N 2 14E400 2 43E400 4 STE+00
XE~135 2 20E400 4 83E+00 7 03E+00
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SET TO WEW PAGE AMD PRESS RETURN

I1. AIRBORNE RELEASES

1. TOTAL NOBLE GASES
2. TOTAL HALOGENS

3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS BETA-GAMMA

4. TOTAL TRITIUM

5. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY

6. MAXIMUM NOBLE GAS
RELEASE RATE

7. RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED
PARTICULATES

BE-7
F-18
NA-24
kK-40
C0-58
C0-60
BR-82
RB-88
C5-137
£5-138
BA~139
N-187
BI-214
pB-212
PB-214
TL-208
TH-228
NP-239

HALOGENS

1-1314
1-133

GASES

AR-41
KR-8%
KR-G5M
KR-87
KR-88
XE-131M
XE-133
XE-133M
XE-135

UNIT
RADIOACTIVE EFFLUEN
DATE .

UNITS
CURIES
CURIES

CURIES
CURIES

CURIES

UCI/SEC
CURIES

CATAWBA NUCLEAR STATION

15T OTR
1.33€¢402
5 18E-04

4.12€-03
4 23E400

0.00E+00

1.60E+03

(00E+00
.ME-10
.A2E-03
.BOE-08
00€E400
00E400
00E400
44E-04
00E+00
00E+00
00E400
.00E400
04E-04
20E~0%
63E-03
28E-0%
29€-08
00E+00

MR O LN~ OO0 MDD O WU

4 82E-04
3.97€-05

03E-02
31E-02
24€-01
71€-03
{1E-01
37E+00
27E402
82€400
S3E400

O = = e e By e ) O~

!

T RELEASES

07/06/87
2ND QTR

3
1

S OO OO WO OO OO [

—

0 W W w W ww O~

60E+02
75E-03

35E-05
62E-01

00E400

60E+03

00E+00
94E-09
00E+00
00E+00
19£-08
31E-1
00E+00
326-0%
00E+00
00E+00
60E-09
00E+00
45€-07
00E400
98E-08
00E+00
00E+00
00E+00

92€E-03
e7E-04

01E+00
26E-02
36E-01
S6E-02
07€-014
2TE+00
42402
92E400
8BE+00

3RD QTR
1.12E403
7.40E-04

1.88E-03
1.31E400

0 00E400

1. 60E403

.00E+00
14E-09
16E-06
00E+00
10E-06
00E+00
63E-08
T1E-06
.00E400
00E+00
00E+00
00E400
12€-07
00E+00
13E-06
26E-10
84E-08
00E+00

SN N O OO WO v

S2E-04
87€-04

n o

02€400
S2€401
79€-01
23E-04
24€-01
31E+01
06E403
336401
18E401

T GO - e O~

4TH QTR
4 §7EH01
¢ 30E-04

1.43E-0%
8 31E-01

0.00E+00

1.60E403

. 42E-09
.63E-08
39E-07
00E+00
00E+00
00E+00
33E-09
99E-06
88E-08
21E-07
SSE-09
16€-08
.64E-06
00E400
88E-06
09€-09
00E+00
19€-10

MO DM OMN BNy hOOO N

1.15€-04
1.14€-04

S7E-01
00E+00
90€-02
18€-03
17€-02
67€-02
43E401
62€-01
13€400

-G D AU D NO W

YEAR .

TOTAL
1.66E403
3.24€-03

4 16E-03
6.73E400

0.00E400

8.00E+02

42609
.80E~08
.43E-03
.B0E-08
19E-06
.31E-10
ATE-08
JT1E-04
88E-08
21E-07
13€-09
16£-08
07E-04
20€-03
04E-0%
.28E-03
13€-08
19E-10

MO ON v O v B AT e B MU0 WO »-

2.57€-03
6.45E-04

45E+00
S3E401
20€-01
48€-02
99€-01
T8E401
S8E+03
18E+04
L 44E+01

O o e O B ~d = —g

1986
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SET TO NEW PAGE AND PRESS RETURN
CATAUBA NUCLEAR STATION
UNIT 2
RADIOACTIVE EFFLUENT RELEASES
DATE : 07/06/87

11. AIRBORNE RELEASES YEAR © 1986
UNITS 15T OTR 2ND QTR 30 QTR ATH QTR TOTAL
1. TOTAL MOBLE GASES CURIES 1.33€402 3.60E+02 1.12E403 4. 6TEH0L 1.68E403
2. TOTAL HALOGENS CURIES 5.18€-04 1 75€-03 7.40E-04 2.30E-04 3.24e-03
3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
GROSS BETA-CAMMA CURIES 4.12€-03 1.35€-03 1 88E-09 1.43E-05 4.16E-03
4 TOTAL TRITIUM CURIES 4.23E400 3.626-01 1.31E400 8 31E-01 6.73E400
3. TOTAL PARTICULATE
FROSS ALPHA ACTIVITY CURIES 0.00E+00 0.00E+00 0. 00E+00 0.00E400 0.00E400
6. MAXIMUM NOBLE GAS
RELEASE RATE UCI/SEC 1.60E403 1.60E403 1.60E403 1. 60E+03 8.00E+02
7. RADIONUCLIDES RELEASED CURTES
PARTICULATES
BE-7 0.00E400 0.00E+00 0.00E+00 1.42E-09 1.42E-09
F-18 5.71E-10 3.94E-09 5 14E-09 8 .63E-08 9. 80E-08
NA-24 9.42€-03 0 00E+00 4 16E-06 4 .39€-07 9.43E-03
K-40 1.80E-08 0.00E+00 0.00E+00 0.00€E400 1. 80E-08
C0-38 0.00E400 3.19€-08 9.10E-0¢ 0.00E+00 9.15€-06
C0-60 0.00E400 $.31E-10 0.00E400 0. 00E+00 5 31E-10
BR-82 0 00E+00 0.00€400 1 63E-08 4 33€-09 2.07e-08
RB-88 4 44E-04 1 32E-095 3.71E-06 7.99€-06 4.71€-04
C5-137 0.00E400 0 .00E400 0. 00E+00 1 88E-08 1.88E-08
C5-138 0.00€E400 0. 00E+00 0.00E400 2.21E-07 2.21E-07
BA-139 0.00E+00 3. 60E-09 0. 00E+00 1.55€-09 3.15€-09
V-187 0 00E400 0.00E400 0.00E+00 4 16€-08 4. 16E-08
£I-214 1.04E-04 1.45€E-07 6.12E-07 2 64E-06 1.07€-04
pe-212 4 20E-0%5 0 (0E+00 0.00E400 0 00E+00 4 20E-05
PB-214 8.63E-0% 6.98€-08 1.13€-06 2.88E-06 9.04E-0%
TL-208 1.28E-05 0.00E+00 7.26E-10 9.09€-09 1.28E-03
TH-228 2.29€-08 0.00E400 2.84E-08 0 00E400 3. 13E-08
NP-239 0.00E+00 0.00E+00 0 00E+00 2. 19€-10 2. 19E-10
HALOGENS
1-131 4 82E-04 1 52E-03 4 $2E-04 1 15E-04 2.57€-03
1-133 3 57E-0% 2 27E-04 2 87€-04 1 14E-04 6 65E-04
GASES
AR-41 6 03€-02 1 01E+400 6. 02E400 3 .57€-01 7.45£400
¥R-83 3 31e-02 9.26E-02 1 S2E401 0 00E+00 1.33E401
KR-B5M 1.26E-01 3.36E-01 1.79€-01 7.90E-02 7.20€-01
KR-87 4.71E-03 3 34£-02 3 23E-04 4 18E-03 q 48£-02
KR-88 1.11€-01 3.07€-01 2.24E-01 5.77€-02 6.99€-01
XE-131M 1.37E400 3 27E+00 1.31E+01 4. 67€-02 1.78E+401
XE-133 1.27E402 3 42E+02 1 06E+03 4. 43E401 1.58€403
XE-133M 1 82E+00 3.92€400 1.53€401 7.62€-01 2 1BE+01
XE-13% 2.53E400 8.88E¢+00 1.18E401 1. 13€400 2. A4E+01
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ATTACHMENT I1

INOPERABLE EQUIPMENT



Equipment: 1EMF34, Unit 1 Steam Generator Blowdown Monitor
Out of Service for more than 30 days:
. January 31, 1986 to Present

Why inoperability was not corrected within the time
specified:

The EMF was taken out of service due to flow problems.
Parts have not been readily available. Required samples
have been taken during this period of inoperability.

Equipment: 1EMF31, Unit 1 Turbine Building Sump Monitor
Out of Service for more than 30 days:
June 1, 1986 to March 18, 1987

Why inoperability was not corrected within the time
specified:

The EMF was taken out of service because of sample pump
problems. Due to administrative problems, the EMF has not
been returned to service. Required samples have been taken
during this period of inoperability.

Equipment: 1EMF 35, 36, 37, Unit 1 Vent System Noble Gas
Activity Monitor, Iodine Sampler, and
Particulate Sampler.
Out of Service for more than 30 days:
. February 16, 1987 to April 27, 1987

Why inoperability was not corrected within the time
specified.

Parts were not readily available for these EMFs. Required
samples were taken during this period of inoperability.

Equipment 2EMF 34, Unit 2 Steam Generator Blowdown Monitor
Out of Service for more than 30 days:
. May 14, 1987 to June 16, 1987

Why inoperability was not corrected within the time
specified:




components had to be replaced. Parts were not readily
available. Required samples were taken during this period
of inoperability.

Equipment: EMF 50, Noble Gas Activity Monitor
Out of Service for more than 30 days.
July 10, 1986 to July 30, 1987

Why inoperability was not corrected within the time
specified:

The EMF was determined to have a design problem and a plant
modification was required. Required samples were taken
during this period of inoperability.

l
The EMF was removed form service for maintenance and several j
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